
Store Store Number Sqm (m2) Area Manager E-Comm Click & Collect Street Address Suburb State Postcode Email Address Phone Number

Arndale 1004 5662 Daniel Nikoleaff Yes - Primary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Armada Arndale Shopping Centre, 470 Torrens Rd Kilkenny SA 5008 arndale@harrisscarfe.com.au 08 8405 5200

Elizabeth 1005 4300 Daniel Nikoleaff Yes - Primary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Elizabeth Shopping Centre, 50 Elizabeth Way Elizabeth SA 5112 elizabeth@harrisscarfe.com.au 08 8487 0055

West Lakes 1006 2755 Daniel Nikoleaff Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Shop 91, Westfield West Lakes Shopping Centre, West Lakes Boulevard West Lakes SA 5021 westlakes@harrisscarfe.com.au 08 8235 9799

Tea Tree Plaza 1008 3404 Daniel Nikoleaff Yes - Apparel Only Yes Harris Scarfe, Shop 150, Westfield Tea Tree Plaza Shopping Centre, 976 North East Road Modbury SA 5092 teatree@harrisscarfe.com.au 08 7002 0500

Whyalla 1010 3212 Daniel Nikoleaff Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Flinders Shopping Centre, McDouall Stuart Ave Whyalla Stuart SA 5608 whyalla@harrisscarfe.com.au 08 8645 3466

Marion 1011 3387 Daniel Nikoleaff Yes - Apparel Only Yes Harris Scarfe, Westfield Marion Shopping Centre, 297 Diagnol Road Oaklands Park SA 5046 marion@harrisscarfe.com.au 08 8377 3822

Colonnades 1012 1942 Daniel Nikoleaff Yes Yes Harris Scarfe, Colonnades Shopping Centre, Shop QF50-51, Beach Road Noarlunga Centre SA 5168 colonnades@harrisscarfe.com.au 08 8488 0105

Gepps Cross (HS Home) 1013 1144 Daniel Nikoleaff No Yes Harris Scarfe, Tenancy 40B, Gepps X Home HQ, Main North Road Gepps Cross SA 5094 geppscross@harrisscarfe.com.au 08 8460 0060

Mornington (HS Home) 2014 805 Andrew George Yes - Home Only Yes Harris Scarfe, Peninsula Lifestyle Centre, Shop 11a, 1128 Nepean Highway Mornington VIC 3931 mornington@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 5902 6061

Spencer St 2016 2604 Andrew Charles Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Shop MM01 Spencer Outlet Centre 201 Spencer Street Docklands VIC 3008 spencer@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 9916 1708

Woodgrove 2017 2508 Andrew Charles Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Shop MM02 Woodgrove Shopping Centre 533-555 High Street Melton VIC 3337 woodgrove@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 9732 0090

Ballarat 2019 2703 Andrew Charles Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Crn Doveton and Dana Street Ballarat VIC 3350 ballarat@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 5309 6200

Forest Hill 2020 3652 Andrew George Yes - Primary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Shop M0004, Forest Hill Chase Shopping Centre, 270 Canterbury Road Forest Hill VIC 3131 foresthill@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 8833 9800

Geelong 2021 3233 Andrew Charles Yes - Apparel Only Yes Harris Scarfe, 40 The Gallery Geelong Market Square Geelong VIC 3220 geelong@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 5224 1399

Knox City 2022 2730 Andrew George Yes - Apparel Only Yes Harris Scarfe, Shop 1120,Westfield Knox Shopping Centre, 425 Burwood Highway Wantirna South VIC 3152 knox@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 8833 7400

Epping 2023 3374 Andrew Charles Yes - Apparel Only Yes Harris Scarfe, Pacific Epping Shopping Centre, Crn Cooper & High Street Epping VIC 3076 epping@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 9408 9796

Highpoint 2024 3116 Andrew Charles Yes - Apparel Only Yes Harris Scarfe, Highpoint Shopping Centre 200 Rosamond Road Maribyrnong VIC 3032 highpoint@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 9317 9099

Southland 2025 2848 Andrew George Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Westfield Southland Shopping Centre, 1239 Nepean Highway Cheltenham VIC 3192 southlands@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 9585 5272

Shepparton 2026 3300 Andrew Charles Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Harris Scarfe Plaza (Centrefair) 190-198 Maude Street Shepparton VIC 3630 shepparton@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 5821 4244

Airport West 2027 2675 Andrew Charles Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Westfield Airport West Shopping Centre, Crn Westfield Dve & Matthews Ave Airport West VIC 3042 airportwest@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 9953 9800

Cranbourne Park 2028 2713 Andrew George Yes - Apparel Only Yes Harris Scarfe, Cranbourne Park Shopping Centre, 125 High Street Cranbourne VIC 3977 cranbourne@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 5955 1626

Waurn Ponds (HS Home) 2029 776 Andrew Charles Yes - Home Only Yes Harris Scarfe, 235 Colac Road Waurn Ponds VIC 3216 waurnponds@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 5280 8111

Warrnambool 2030 2800 Andrew Charles Yes - Apparel Only Yes Harris Scarfe, Unit 11, Homemaker Centre 1-49 Raglan Parade Warrnambool VIC 3280 warrnambool@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 5561 6718

Sunbury 2031 2500 Andrew Charles Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, 92 Evans Street Sunbury VIC 3429 sunbury@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 9732 0500

Traralgon 2032 2016 Andrew George Yes - Apparel Only Yes Harris Scarfe, 96 Seymour Street Traralgon VIC 3844 traralgon@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 5116 7400

Eastland 2033 3026 Andrew George Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Shop MM02A, Eastland Shopping Centre, 171-175 Maroondah Highway Ringwood VIC 3134 eastlands@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 9955 4191

Fountain Gate 2039 2900 Andrew George Yes - Primary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Shop 1, Westfield Fountain Gate Shopping Centre, 352 Princess Highway Narre Warren VIC 3805 fountaingate@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 8762 7500

Preston (HS Home) 2040 814 Andrew George No Yes Harris Scarfe, Home Co, 85 Chiefly Drive Preston VIC 3072 preston@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 9916 6224

Carnegie (HS Home) 2042 800 Andrew George No Yes Harris Scarfe, L01 & L01A, Carnegie Central Shopping Centre, 2-20 Koornang Road Carnegie VIC 3163 carnegie@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 7017 2479

Frankston 2045 2000 Andrew George Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, T G02, Frankston Power Centre, 111 Cranbourne Road Frankston VIC 3199 frankston@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 8783 7322

Tarneit 2048 1880 Andrew Charles Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Tarneit Central Shopping Centre, Shop M02, 540 Derrimut Rd Tarneit VIC 3029 tarneit@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 5410 2000

Laverton Dark Site 2050 TBA N/A Yes - Primary Site No Harris Scarfe, 217-225 Boundary Road Laverton North VIC 3026 lavertondc@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 9675 4400

Chirnside Park (HS Home) 2054 1534 Andrew George *Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Tenancy 3, 266-268 Maroondah Hwy Chirnside Park VIC 3116 chirnsidepark@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 9780 1770

Craigieburn (HS Home) 2055 1212 Andrew Charles Yes - Home Only Yes Harris Scarfe, Unit B3, Craigieburn Junction, 420-440 Craigieburn Road Craigieburn VIC 3064 craigieburn@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 9139 5479

South Morang (HS Home) 2056 1124 Andrew Charles Yes - Home Only Yes Harris Scarfe, Axis Lifestyle Centre, Unit 4 / 795 – 801 Plenty Road South Morang VIC 3752 southmorang@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 8437 2176

Bairnsdale 2059 2454 Andrew George TBC Yes Harris Scarfe, Tenancy 1, 90-120 Nicholson Street Bairnsdale VIC 3875 bairnsdale@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 5116 1107

Moonah 4041 3025 Daniel Nikoleaff Yes - Apparel Only Yes Harris Scarfe, 68-74 Main Road Moonah TAS 7009 moonah@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 6281 3200

Cambridge (HS Home) 4042 1334 Daniel Nikoleaff Yes - TAS Only Yes Harris Scarfe, Tenancy 7, Cambridge Park Homemaker Centre, 66 Kennedy Drive Cambridge TAS 7170 cambridge@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 6134 9118

Launceston 4043 3325 Daniel Nikoleaff Yes - TAS Only Yes Harris Scarfe, 133 Brisbane Street Launceston TAS 7250 launceston@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 6331 5622

Devonport 4044 2771 Daniel Nikoleaff Yes - TAS Only Yes Harris Scarfe, 17 Fenton Way Devonport TAS 7310 devonport@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 6423 1533

Ulverstone 4045 1280 Daniel Nikoleaff No Yes Harris Scarfe, 37 King Edward Street Ulverstone TAS 7315 ulverstone@harrisscarfe.com.au 03 6425 6859

Shellharbour (HS Home) 5053 2648 Gina Keyssecker Yes - Home Only Yes Harris Scarfe, Shop 2035, Stockland Shellharbour, Shellharbour Lake Entrance Road Shellharbour NSW 2529 shellharbour@harrisscarfe.com.au 02 4231 9700

Blacktown 5054 2513 Gina Keyssecker Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, T2078, 17 Patrick Street Blacktown NSW 2148 blacktown@harrisscarfe.com.au 02 8652 1627

Bennetts Green 5058 1768 Gina Keyssecker Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Tenancy 6A, 20 Pacific Highway Bennetts Green NSW 2306 bennettsgreen@harrisscarfe.com.au 02 4056 6696

Bathurst (HS Home) 5060 1300 Kylie Moore TBC Yes Harris Scarfe, Shop 2, 2 Ingersole Drive Kelso NSW 2795 bathurst@harrisscarfe.com.au 02 5304 0020

Rockdale 5089 2300 Gina Keyssecker Yes - Primary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, 383-391 Princes Highway Rockdale NSW 2216 rockdale@harrisscarfe.com.au 02 8937 5400

Belconnen 6059 2103 Gina Keyssecker Yes - Apparel Only Yes Harris Scarfe, Shop 193, Level 3 Westfield Shopping Centre, Benjamin Way Belconnen ACT 2617 belconnen@harrisscarfe.com.au 02 6160 7300

Fyshwick 6063 2439 Gina Keyssecker Yes - Apparel Only Yes Harris Scarfe, Shop T580, Canberra Outlet Centre, 337 Canberra Avenue Fyshwick ACT 2609 fyshwick@harrisscarfe.com.au 02 6297 7122

Tuggeranong 6065 2449 Gina Keyssecker Yes - Primary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Shop M0003E, South Point Shopping Centre, Anketell Street Tuggeranong ACT 2900 tuggeranong@harrisscarfe.com.au 02 6221 6400

Wagga Wagga 6068 1410 Gina Keyssecker Yes - Apparel Only Yes Harris Scarfe, 92-96 Baylis Street Wagga Wagga NSW 2650 wagga@harrisscarfe.com.au 02 6931 9866

Tweed Heads 6071 1854 Kylie Moore Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Tweed City Shopping Centre, 54 Minjungbal Drive Tweed Heads South NSW 2486 tweedheads@harrisscarfe.com.au 07 5631 1672

Merimbula (HS Home) 6075 311 Gina Keyssecker No Yes Harris Scarfe, Shops 10 & 11 Crn Market and Monaro Streets Merimbula NSW 2548 merimbula@harrisscarfe.com.au 02 6495 4792

Moruya 6076 1928 Gina Keyssecker Yes - Apparel Only Yes Harris Scarfe, 64 Vulcan Street Moruya NSW 2537 moruya@harrisscarfe.com.au 02 4474 2111

Ulladulla 6078 1895 Gina Keyssecker Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, 139 Princess Highway Crn Princess Highway and South St Ulladulla NSW 2539 ulladulla@harrisscarfe.com.au 02 4455 1222

Mt Gravatt 9086 2512 Kylie Moore TBC Yes Harris Scarfe, Shop MM4, 2049 Logan Road Upper Mt Gravatt QLD 4122 mountgravatt@harrisscarfe.com.au 07 3333 3768

Loganholme (HS Home) 9087 1197 Kylie Moore Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Level 1, Shop 4B-4D, Logan Hyperdome Home Centre, Corner Pacific Motorway & Bryant’s Road Loganholme QLD 4129 loganholme@harrisscarfe.com.au 07 2889 2454

West Burleigh (Mega Home) 9088 2181 Kylie Moore Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Burleigh Heads Shopping Centre, 177 - 207 Reedy Creek Road Burleigh Heads QLD 4220 westburleigh@harrisscarfe.com.au 07 5669 8925

Maroochydore 9090 2328 Kylie Moore Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, T.1002, 53-91 Dalton Drive Maroochydore QLD 4558 maroochydore@harrisscarfe.com.au 07 5381 1209

Chermside 9095 3043 Kylie Moore Yes - Primary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Shop 320 Chermside Westfield Shopping Centre 395 Hamilton Road Chermside QLD 4032 chermside@harrisscarfe.com.au 07 3118 8300

Hervey Bay 9097 2280 Kylie Moore TBC Yes Harris Scarfe, Tenancy TG001, 200 Boat Harbour Drive Pialba QLD 4655 herveybay@harrisscarfe.com.au 07 4184 0006

Carindale 9098 2589 Kylie Moore Yes - Secondary Site Yes Harris Scarfe, Westfield Carindale 1151 Creek Rd, Shop MAJ2 Carindale QLD 4152 carindale@harrisscarfe.com.au 07 3339 0076
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